



# SoftSol India Limited

Registered Office: Plot No. 4, Software Units Layout, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500 081

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

(Figures in Rupees (Lakhs) except EPS)

PART I		Standalone			
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended 31.03.2014 Audited
		30.06.2014 Un-audited	31.03.2014 Un-audited	30.06.2013 Un-audited	
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net Income from Operations	51.56	308.95	-	563.99
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.72	13.47	0.14	13.99
	<b>Total Income from Operations ( net)</b>	<b>52.28</b>	<b>322.42</b>	<b>0.14</b>	<b>577.98</b>
2	Expenses				
	a. Purchase of Traded Goods	-	242.20	-	242.20
	b. Employees cost	119.27	111.88	25.81	334.51
	c. Depreciation	110.55	76.27	72.12	299.83
	d. Other expenditure	71.34	120.74	100.66	460.26
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>301.16</b>	<b>559.09</b>	<b>198.59</b>	<b>1,336.80</b>
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	(248.88)	(236.67)	(198.45)	(758.82)
4	Other Income	242.84	266.64	263.12	1,088.18
5	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(6.04)	29.97	64.67	329.36
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(6.04)	29.97	64.67	329.36
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(6.04)	29.97	64.67	329.36
10	Tax expense	-	91.12	14.00	151.12
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>(6.04)</b>	<b>(61.15)</b>	<b>50.67</b>	<b>178.24</b>
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense Rs. NIL)	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>(6.04)</b>	<b>(61.15)</b>	<b>50.67</b>	<b>178.24</b>
14	Share of profit/ (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13-14-15)	(6.04)	(61.15)	50.67	178.24
17	Paid-up equity share capital ( face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65	1,723.65
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	16,378.18
19	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items)	(0.03)	(0.36)	0.30	2.09
	a) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items)	(0.03)	(0.36)	0.30	2.09
<b>PART II</b>					
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
1	Public Shareholding				
	- No. of shares	6,005,284	6,005,284	6,005,284	6,005,284
	- Percentage of shareholding	35.70	35.70	35.70	35.70
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
a	Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b	Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	10,817,229	10,817,229	10,817,229	10,817,229
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of Company)	64.30	64.30	64.30	64.30
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2014</b>					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Disposed during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Notes: 1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-08-2014. 2) Disclosure of segment-wise information is not applicable as Software development is the Company's only business segment. 3) There were no complaints outstanding from investors during the Year ended 30th June 2014. 4) Previous quarter / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary. 5) Effective from April 1, 2014, the useful lives of fixed assets have been revised in accordance with Schedule II to the Companies Act, 2013 ( the Act). Due to above, depreciation charge for the quarter ended June 30, 2014 is higher by Rs. 34.28 Lakhs. Further, based on transitional provision provided in Note 7(b) of schedule II to the Act, an amount Rs. 60.44 Lakhs has been adjusted with retained earnings.

**For SoftSol India Limited**  
Sd/-  
Bhaskar Rao Madala  
Whole time Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14-08-2014

చేసిన చెప్పిన వైకాపా నేతలు, గులాబి చేసుకుంటున్నట్లు తెలుస్తోంది. మకుంటున్న నేతలు అధికార పార్టీలో ఉన్నారని తెలుస్తోంది.

**వైకాపా**  
ప్రధాన ప్రతిపక్ష హోదాలో ఉంది. ఆ ఒక ఎంపీ ఉన్నారు. ప్రజాసమస్యల గనమోహనరెడ్డి ఏపీలో ఒక వైబి. రు. ఏపీలో సమీక్షలు సమావేశాలు జగన్మోడెంట్లో పార్టీ నేతలతో గాణలో పార్టీ బలోపేతానికి చర్యలు ప్రక్రియ పూర్తయినప్పటినుంచి జగన్ త్వంపై విమర్శలు గుప్పిస్తున్న వైకాపా సోనంగా ఉంటున్నారు. తెలంగాణలో కేందుకు ప్రయత్నం చేస్తున్నా జగన్ వారింది. తెలుగుదేశం పార్టీ ఇచ్చిన ంధించిన విషయం తదితర అంశాలపై ంకురిస్తున్నారు. తెలంగాణ విషయం నేతలు కూడా తెలంగాణ ప్రభుత్వానికి మడుం గమనార్హం.

### డైరెక్టర్ గా వాణీ మోహన్

ప్రప్రదేశ్ ఉపాధి, శిక్షణా సంస్థ కమిషనర్ లో అడ్మినిస్ట్రేషన్ డైరెక్టర్ బదిలీ చేస్తూ

### ఎస్పీ బదిలీ

గున్మిని ఓఎస్డిగా బదిలీ చేస్తూ ఆంధ్రప్ర సేంది. అదేవిధంగా గ్రేవోండ్స్ అసాల్ట్ న్న సత్య యేనుబాబును నర్సిపట్నం

### ల 14వ

### ంగ్ ప్రవేశపరీక్ష

### 5 వర్షాటి నోటిఫికేషన్

స్నే నర్సింగ్ రెండు సంవత్సరాల కోర్సు రానికి వచ్చేనెల 14వ తేదీన ప్రవేశపరీక్ష ంధించి ఎంట్రన్స్ టెస్టుకు ఎన్టీఆర్ వైద్య నోటిఫికేషన్ జారీ చేసింది. కోర్సు లో అవకాశం ఉంది. ఈ కోర్సుకు దరఖాస్తు తత్సమానమైన కోర్సులో ఉత్తీర్ణులైన మున్ను 17 సంవత్సరాల నుంచి 45 యితే ఎన్సీ, ఎట్టి అభ్యర్థులకు మూడు సడలించారు. ఆన్లైన్ దరఖాస్తుకు వైద్య దవచ్చు. దరఖాస్తులు ఈ నెల 18వ తేదీ విద్యాలయ వెబ్సైట్ నుంచి డౌన్లోడ్ లిచ్చి ఉంది. ఎంట్రన్స్ ఫీజు రూ.1,050, ఎన్సీవిద ఈ-చలాన ద్వారా జమ చేయాల్సి కాలు ఈ నెల 30వ తేదీ 5 గంటలలోపు ది ట్ అ ట్ కమిటీ, డా.ఎన్టీఆర్ వైద్య కు పంపించాల్సి ఉంది. ఎంట్రన్స్ టెస్టు ఉడయం 10.30 గంటల నుంచి 12.00 పరీక్షా కేంద్రాలు ఉస్మానియా మెడికల్ ఆర్.సి.ద్వారా లేజి, కానూరు, విజయవాడ సెస్సింబరు 11.12 తేదీలో విశ్వవిద్యాల వాల్సి ఉంది.



రాష్ట్ర ఎన్నికల కమిషనర్ రమాకాంతరెడ్డి జరైన ఏపీ ముఖ్యమంత్రి చంద్రబాబు